# CH \$40.00 4685

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tactile, Inc.		10/18/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tact.Ai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Broadway St., Suite 220	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4685095	TACT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509888500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Giacoppo c/o Fenwick & West

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28828-00070-5244	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Giacoppo	
SIGNATURE:	/erin giacoppo/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0597

900434426

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 01/04/2018**